

CA No.274/2024
M/s M.D Publications and Anr. v. Sheela Dahiya

08.09.2025

Present: None.

No affidavit regarding service upon the respondent by way of dasti summons has been filed on behalf of appellant. One opportunity granted to the appellant to file the said affidavit regarding service.

Put up for further consideration on **04.11.2025**.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/08.09.2025