

**CA / 274/2024 (1) M/S M.D. PUBLICATIONS AND ANR. Vs.
SHEELA DAHIYA**

18.05.2026

Present: None.

Matter is fixed for pronouncement of judgment and judgment cannot be pronounced in absence of appellant. **Accordingly, NBWs be issued against appellant for next date of hearing.**

Put up for pronouncement of judgment on the present appeal on **04.06.2026**.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/18.05.2026